
SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the
Prescription of Reasonable Rates
and Charges for Motor Carriers
Passengers and Property for Hire
Subject to the Provisions of
Neb. Rev. Stat. (Reissue 2003),
Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.

BY THE COMMÏSS]ON:

APPLICATION NO. LR-328

GRANTBD AS AMENDBD ON AN

BMERGENCY BASIS

ENTBRED: APRIL 10, 2012

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

On April 2,20!2, Tailored Dreams Limousine and Sedan
Services, Lincoln, Nebraska filed an applícation for authority
to establ-ish its limousine rates for its use, and subsequently
amended the application to the folJ-owing:

Description Rates

Wedding, Anniversaries, Birthdays:

OPINIONS AND FTND]NGS

1 Hour 1% Hour 2 hours
2000 Ford Excursion $450.00 ss00.00 $sso.00

Surcharge:

Gasolj-ne over $4. 50/qal.
Gasoline over $5. 00/gaL

Standard Rates:

2000 Eord Bxcursion:

Surcharge:
Gasoline over $4.50/gai.
Gasoline over $5. 00/qaL

Each hour over 6

Wait Time per hour
Split time 4 hour (1-1)
Split time 6 hour (2-2)

$4s.00
$90.00

$s0.00
$100.00

$ss.00
$110.00

2 ]nrs 3 hrs 4 hrs 5 hrs 6 hrs
ç425 $s25 ç62s ç125 $B2s

ç42
sB4

ç52
$104

ç62
çr24

Þtz
çr44

$82
ç164

$100.00
$ s0.00
$ss0.00
$750.00

Add pop/water per run $25.00

Distance Fuel- Surcharge:

40 mifes or over from Lincoln $70.00

ï&prinled wilh soy ink o n recyclet paperþ



SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICAT]ON NO. LR_328

FueI Surcharge Increase:
Price of gasoline under $4.OO/galton $70.00
Price of GasoLine $4.00 to $4.5Q/gallon $77.00
Price of Gasoline $4.50 to $5.00/ga11on $84.00
Over $5. 00 per gallon: 1-0å for every $0. 50/qal-lon increase

PAGE 2

Friends / Family /Employee Discount-
Advertisement Specials-

402 off
10-50? off

Emergency action is requested

The Applicant is a certificated conmon carrier which holds
Certificate B-I199, which reads as fol-l-ows:

SBRVICE AND TERRITORY AUTHORIZED: COMMON: Transportation of
passengers in limousine service by luxury or stretch limousine,
sedans, and SUVs within 150 mile radius of Lincoln, Nebraska,
between points within such radius on the one hand, and, on the
other hand, points in Nebraska over j-rregular routes.
RESTRICTION: The transportation of rail-road train crews and
their baggage is not authorized. HHS Designation: No.

The Applicant received authority to operate under B-I199 on
March 6, 2012. This application 1s a request to establ-ish the
rates for use in its new service.

Applicant represents to the Commission that the proposed
amended rates are based upon anticipated expenses ín vehicle
maintenance, fuel expenses, insurance premiums, advertising, and
other overhead charges. The rates are competj-tive with similar
rates charged by other services for these types of vehicles.

The Applicant amended the proposed rates after consultation
with Commission staff. The original proposal was to increase
the base rates charged by fifteen percent if the price of
gasoline reached certain set l-evels. After discussion with
staff, the Applicant reduced the proposed increases to ten
percent and set the amount as a surcharge rather than rolling
the increase into the rates. This creates a more accurate
description of the rates and how they are charged than the
original proposal was set out.

fn applications such as these, the Commissj_on must find
that an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists in
this application as the Appticant cannot beqin operations under
its certificate as granted until the rates are approved.

tilgprinled wlh soy ink on recycteo paperþ



SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICAT]ON NO. LR_328 PAGE 3

Upon consideration of the applicatlon and being fulJ-y
advised in the premises, the Commission is of t.he opinion and
finds that the application should be granted as amended and
modified on an emergency basis effective April 13, 201'2.

ORDBR

IT fS, THEREFORB, ORDERED by the Nebraska Publ-1c Service
Commission that effective April 13, 201,2, Tailored Dreams
Limousine and Sedan Service, LincoÌn, Nebraska, be, and it is
hereby, authorized to establish Iimousine rates for its use as
fol-lows:

Description Rates

Wedding, Anniversaries, Birthdays:

l- Hour 1L Hour 2 hours
2000 Ford Bxcursion $450.00 $s00.00 $550.00

Surcharge:

Gasoline over $4. 50/gaL
Gasoline over $5. 00/gaL

Standard Rates:

2000 Ford Excursion:

Surcharge:
Gasoline over $4.50 /qal
Gasoline over $5.00/qal-:

Each hour over 6

2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs 5 hrs 6 hrs
ç425 $s2s ç625 ç125 $825

$45.00
$90.00

$s0.00
$100.00

$ss.00
$110.00

ç42
$84

çs2
$104

ç62
ç724

ç12
ç:-44

ç82
$ 164

Wait Time p
SpJ-lt time
Split time

$100.00
$ 50.00
$5s0.00
$7s0.00

er
4h
6h

hour
our
our

(1-1)
(2-2)

Add pop/water per run $25.00

Distance FueI Surcharge:

40 mil-es or over from Lincoln $70.00

Fuel- Surcharge Increase:
Price of Gasoline $4.00 to $4.50/ga11on $77.00
Price of Gasoline $4.50 to $5.00/ga11on $84.00
Over $5.00 per gallon: 10% for every $0.50/ga11on increase

i$t printed wilh soy ink o n recyctea paper $



SECRETARY'S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICATTON NO. LR-328 PAGE 4

Friends / tamíLy /Employee Discount-
Advertlsement Specials-

402 off
10-50% off

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service
Commission that public notice of this action be publíshed in The
Daily Record , Omaha, Nebraska pursuant to the provisions of
Section 15-1,2I, R. R. S. 201,L, and the Commission' s rules.

MADE AND BNTBRBD
Apríl , 2012.

at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 1Oth day of

NEBRASKA PUBL]C SBRVTCE COMMISSTON

COMMÏSSIONERS CONCURRING:

Chai

ATTBST:

.J

/ry Executive Di ctor
//s/
//s/

/R./s
od Johnson
rank Landis

&prinred with soy ¡nk o n recycteo paperþ


